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                                                                                         Sahitya 
 

 

 INTRODUCTION: Sanskrit Literature is a big and Comprehensive Subject in the Sanskrit. Shri Raghunath 

Kirti Campus of Central Sanskrit University has a department of this subject. In this department are 3 Regular and 

1 guest faculties. Prof.Vijayapal Shastri is the HOD of this Department. At this timea great number of the Boys and 

girls are studying here. 
 AIMS AND OBJECTIVES: - 

1. To give the knowledge of Indian Culture.  

2. To improve the Sanskrit field. 

3. To research of ancient knowledge and modern literature.      

 

EVALUATIVE REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT 
(Report from the year 2016-17 to 2021-22) 

 
1. Name of the Department: Sahitya Dept.  

2. Names of programmes offered: Regular: Prakshastri, Shastri, Acharya 

& Vidyavaridhi 

Interdisciplinary Programmes: None 

Others: None 

3. Number of teaching posts 
 

 

 

4. Number of Research Projects- 02 

5.  Total Grants Received – Not Received  

6. Inter-institutional collaborative projects and associated grants received: 

a) National collaboration - Nil b) International collaboration- Nil 

 
 

7. Departmental projects funded by UGC-SAP/CAS, DPE; DBT, ICSSR, ICPR, etc.; 

Total grants received. Nil 

 

Post 
No. 

Professors 1 

Associate Professors Nil 

Assistant Professors (Regular) 2 

Assistant Professors (Contractual) Nil 

Assistant Professors (Guest) 1 

Teacher Assistant Nil 

Lab Assistant Nil 
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8. Special research laboratories/Language Labs etc. sponsored by / created by industry 

corporate bodies/ Government /Trust and other Institutions. - Nil 

9. Faculty Profile- (Please provide faculty detail of presently working in department)  

A. Name  Dr. Prafull Gadpal 

I. 

S.
No 

Year Designation Qualification Specialization Teaching 

Experien

ces 

(years) 

No 

of 

Ph.D. 

Student

s guided 

No of 

Students 

doing 

research 

(Ph.D.) 
1 2016-17 Asstt. Professor NET, P.hd Sahitya    

2 2017-18 Asstt. Professor NET, P.hd Sahitya    

3 2018-19 Asstt. Professor NET, P.hd Sahitya    

4 2019-20 Asstt. Professor NET, P.hd Sahitya    

 

 
II 

 

S.No Title of the Book/ 

Books 

edited/ 

Monographs 

Author/Joint 

Author/ 

Editor 

Year Publisher ISBN Language 

 

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2016-17 

 

(ISBN : 978-

93-85540-51-

6) 

 

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2016-17 

 

(ISBN : 978-

93-83559-84-

8) 

 

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2016-17 (ISBN : 978-

93-83737-53-

0) 

 

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2016-17 (ISBN : 978-

93-85540-52-

3) 

 

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2017-18 (ISBN : 978-

81-935791-5-

2) 

 

(Ed.) Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2019-20 (ISBN : 978-

93-89849-55-

4) 

 

 

 

 
III 
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S.n

o 

Title of 

the 

Research 

Paper. 

Title of 

the 

Article 

year Conference 

Proceedings 

Published in 

Peer reviewed 

journals/ reputed 

journals 

ISSN/ 

ISBN 

UGC 
website 

Link 

1 vfXuiqjk.

k&'k`õkji

zdk'k;ks

% 

x|dkO;H

ksnk% 

rYy{k.kk

fu p 

 2016-17  Research Journal

 

(ISSN-

2278-

0416) 

 

 

 2016-17  Book of Research 

Papers

 

(ISBN : 

978-93-

85791-04-

8) 

 

 

 

 2017-18  Research Journal

 
(ISSN-

2348-

7763) 

 

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2017-18  Research Journal

 

  

5 ckS¼&la

Lo`Qr 

lkfgR; dk 

losZ{k.kk

Red 

foospu 

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2018-19  Research Journal

 ckS¼& 

fefJr& 

laLo`Qr& 

lkfgR;L; 

oSf'od% 

lUns'k% 

(Universal Message 

of Buddhist Hybrid 

Sanskrit Literature) 

(ISBN : 

978-81-

936460-0-

7) 

 

6 dPpku& 

O;kdj.k 

dk 

oSf'k"V~

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal 

2018-19  

 

(ISSN : 

2349-

3097, 

UGC 

Journal 
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; vkSj 

egÙo 

No. 

40860) 

Universal 

Message of 

Buddhist 

Hybrid  

Sanskrit 

Literature  

Dr. Prafull 

Gadpal & 2 

more Faculty 

members 

2018-19  ISBN : 

978-81-

936460-

0-7  

 

Contributi

on of 

Buddhist 

Grammaria

ns to the 

Tradition of 

Sanskrit 

Grammer

Prof. 

Banamali 

Biswal & Dr. 

Prafull 

Gadpal 

2018-19  ISBN : 

978-81-

936460-

1-4

 

 

 

 Number of Creative writings- Details- 

 Number of Textbooks-  6             
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B. Name Dr. Kripa Shankar Sharma 

I. 
 
 

S.No Year Designation Qualification Specialisa
tion 

Experiences 

No of years 

No. of 

Ph.D. 

Students 

guided 

No. of 

Students 

doing 

research 

(Ph.D.) 
1 2018-19 Asstt. Professor P.hd Sahitya    

2 2019-20 Asstt. Professor P.hd Sahitya    

3 2020-21 Asstt. Professor P.hd Sahitya    

4 2021-22 Asstt. Professor P.hd Sahitya    

 

 

II. 
 
 

S.N

o 

Title of the 

Book/ Books 

edited/ 

Monographs 

Author/Joi

nt Author/ 

Editor 

Year Publisher ISBN Language 

- - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

 

 

III. 
 
 

S.

No 

Title of 

the 

Researc

h Paper. 

Title 

of the 

Article 

year Confe

rence 

Procee

dings 

Published in Peer 

reviewed journals/ 

reputed journals 

ISSN/ 

ISBN 

UGC 

websit

e Link 

1 रत्नावलीनाटिकायाां 

औटित्यटवमर्श: 

- 2019 - Referred 

Peer-reviewed 
ISSN 

2394-7519 
 

2 महाराजभोजकृत 

सरस्वतीकण्ठाभरण 

में अलांकार टवमर्श 

- 2020 - UGC Approved 

Peer-reviewed 
ISSN 

0976-8645 
 

3 नाि्यर्ास्त्र की 

परम्परा में दर्रूपक 

का महत्त्व एवां 

प्रासांटिकता 

- 2020 - Referred 

Peer-reviewed 
ISSN 

2394-7519 
 

 

 Number of Creative writings- None 

 Number of Text Books- Nil 
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C. Name Dr. Anil Kumar 
 

I 

S.N

o 

Year Designation Qualificatio

n 

Specialization Experi

ences 

No of 

years 

No of 

Ph.D. 

Students 

guided 

No of 

Students 

doing 

research 

(Ph.D.) 
1 2019-20 Asstt. 

Professor 

NET, P.hd Sahitya 1 Yr - - 

 2020-21 Asstt. 

Professor 

NET, P.hd Sahitya 1 Yrs - 2 

 

 
II. 

 

S.

N

o 

Title of 

the Book/ 

Books 

edited/ 
Monographs 

Author/Joi

nt Author/ 

Editor 

Year Publisher ISBN Language 

- - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

 

 
III. 

 
 

Title of 

the 

Researc

h Paper. 

Title 

of the 

Article 

Year Conferenc

e 

Proceeding

s 

Published in 

Peer reviewed 

journals/ 

reputed 

journals 

ISSN/ 

ISBN 

UGC 

websit

e Link 

 

- - - Annual  ISSN- 

23945265 

- 

 

- - - Peer Reviewed ISSN- 

2348-9359 

- 

 

- - - Peer Reviewed ISSN 

2278-0327 

- 

 

- - Seminar Proceeding - ISBN- 

8187987-

09-8, 

- 

 Number of Creative writings-  

 Number of Text Books- Nil 
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D. Name Prof. Vijay Pal Shastri 
 

I 

S.N
o 

Year Designation Qualificatio
n 

Specialization Experi

ences 

No of 

years 

No of 

Ph.D. 

Students 

guided 

No of 

Students 

doing 

research 

(Ph.D.) 
1 2019-20 Professor P.hd Sahitya    

2 2020-21 Professor P.hd Sahitya 20 Yrs  15 

 

 
II. 

 

S.

N

o 

Title of 

the Book/ 

Books 

edited/ 
Monographs 

Author/Joi

nt Author/ 

Editor 

Year Publisher ISBN Language 

1  अर्जनुरावणीयम ्
(रावणार्जनुीयम)् 
कैरऱीटीकोपेत 

 2008 राटरिय सांस् कृत सांस् थान, नई 

टदल् ली  
  

2  अर्जनुरावणीयम ्
(रावणार्जनुीयम)् 
हिन् दी अनजवाद 

 2007 िरुूकुल िौतम निर, नई 

टदल् ली 
  

3  संस् कृत 
सूक्ततसमजच् चय  

 2008 टदल् ली सांस् कृत अकादमी, नई 

टदल् ली  
  

 

 
III. 

 
 

Title of 

the 

Researc

h Paper. 

Title 

of the 

Article 

Year Conferenc

e 

Proceeding

s 

Published in 

Peer reviewed 

journals/ 

reputed 

journals 

ISSN/ 

ISBN 

UGC 

websit

e Link 

       

       

       

       

 Number of Creative writings-  

 Number of Text Books-  

 

E. Name  Dr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey 
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I 

S.N
o 

Year Designation Qualificatio
n 

Specialization Experi

ences 

No of 

years 

No of 

Ph.D. 

Students 

guided 

No of 

Students 

doing 

research 

(Ph.D.) 
1  Guest Teacher NET Sahitya    

   NET Sahitya    

   NET Sahitya    

 

 
II. 

 

S.

N

o 

Title of 

the Book/ 

Books 

edited/ 
Monographs 

Author/Joi

nt Author/ 

Editor 

Year Publisher ISBN Language 

1 Amnayhaimv

ati (2) 

 2018 Ved Dept. 

Central 

Sanskrit 

University  Shri 

Raghunath 

Kirti Campus 

Devprayag 

Uttarakhand 

249301 

978-81-

936460-7-6 

 

2 Amnayhaimv

ati (3) 

 2019 Ved Dept. 

Central 

Sanskrit 

University  Shri 

Raghunath 

Kirti Campus 

Devprayag 

Uttarakhand 

249301 

978-81-

936460-7-6 

 

3 Raghunathva

rtavali  

(Ank. 

15,16,17,18,19

,20) 

 2020 Central 

Sanskrit 

University  Shri 

Raghunath 

Kirti Campus 

Devprayag 

Uttarakhand 

249301 

-  
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III. 

 
 

Title of 

the 

Researc

h Paper. 

Title 

of the 

Article 

Year Conferenc

e 

Proceeding

s 

Published in 

Peer reviewed 

journals/ 

reputed 

journals 

ISSN/ 

ISBN 

UGC 

websit

e Link 

       

       

       

       

 

10. Publications (Total Numbers only of the Department) 

 

 Number of papers published – 

 Number of papers published in peer reviewed journals- 

 Number of Books with ISBN- 

Number of Journals with ISSN- 

 Number of Creative writings- 

 Number of Text Books- 

 
10. Number of Patents acquired/ Creative writings awarded by State and National Bodies 

hitherto unknown Manuscripts brought to light through publication during (2016-17 to 2021-

22). 

 
11. Areas of consultancy and income generated from various sources – 

 
12. Numbers of Seminars /Workshops/Summer Schools organized by the Department-6 

 
13. Awards/ Recognitions /Fellowships/ invitations as visiting Professors received at the 

National/ international Level by- 

a. Faculty (including Guest Faculties)- Prof. Vijay Pal Shastri 

b. Doctoral/ Post-doctoral Fellows/Research Assistant and Associates-  

c. Students- (Shastri, Acharya, Vidyavaridhi, other …) 

 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

Admitted to 

the Course 

 

PS1-00 

PS2-00 

S1-10 

S2-00 

S3-00 

A1-05 

A2-00 

PS1-01 

PS2-00 

S1-10 

S2-11 

S3-00 

A1-06 

A2-02 

PS1-01 

PS2-00 

S1-08 

S2-08 

S3-09 

A1-00 

A2-02 

PS1-02 

PS2-01 

S1-08 

S2-04 

S3-08 

A1-06 

A2-00 

PS1-05 

PS2-02 

S1-10 

S2-08 

S3-04 

A1-03 

A2-05 

Drop-outs 

 

S1-02 

A1-02 

PS-01 S1-01 A1-01 
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Within four 

months    of 

joining 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Afterwards 

 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Appeared for 

the final year 

exam 

S1-08 

A1-03 

S1-09 

S2-11 

A1-06 

A2-02 

PS1-01 

S1-07 

S2-08 

S3-09 

A2-02 

PS1-02 

PS2-01 

S1-08 

S2-04 

S3-08 

A1-05 

PS1-05 

PS2-02 

S1-10 

S2-08 

S3-05 

A1-03 

A2-05 

Passed in the 

final exam 

S1-08 

A1-03 

S1-09 

S2-07 

A1-06 

A2-02 

PS1-01 

S1-07 

S2-08 

S3-09 

A2-02 

PS1-02 

PS2-01 

S1-08 

S2-04 

S3-08 

A1-05 

PS1-05 

PS2-02 

S1-10 

S2-08 

S3-05 

A1-03 

A2-05 

Passed in the 

first class 

 

S1-02 

A1-02 

S1-05 

S2-04 

A1-04 

A2-02 

PS1-01 

S2-08 

S3-04 

A2-02 

PS1-02 

PS2-01 

S1-07 

S2-04 

S3-08 

A1-05 

PS1-05 

PS2-02 

S1-10 

S2-08 

S3-05 

A1-03 

A2-05 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
14. How many students have cleared Civil Services and Defense Services examinations, 

NET, SET, CTET, State TET, and other competitive examinations including traditional 

exams conducted by Recognized Institutions/ Trusts/NGO’s? 

Give Placements details category-wise. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Placements details category-wise Male  Female Total 

General - - - 

EWS - - - 

OBC - - - 

ST - - - 

SC 1 - 1 

PwBD - - - 

Minority  - - - 
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15. List of Doctoral, Post-Doctoral students and Research Associates 

a) From the host Institution/University - Nil 

 

 

b) From other institutions/universities – Nil 

 

 

 

16. Programme-wise Student Teacher Number. 

 

Session From 

2016-17 

Total No.   of 

teachers 

No. of Students in 

Shastri/B.A., 

Shiksha-

Shastri/B.Ed. 

No. of Students in 

Acharya/M.A., 

Shikshacharya/  

M.Ed. 

2016-17 1 Permanent+1Guest Shastri-10 Acharya-5 

2017-18 1 Permanent+1Guest Shastri-21 Acharya-8 

2018-19 2 Permanent+1Guest Shastri-25 Acharya-2 

2019-20 3 Permanent+1Guest Shastri-20 Acharya-6 

2020-21 2 Permanent+1Guest Shastri-22 Acharya-8 

2021-22 2 Permanent+1Guest Shastri-39 Acharya-9 

 
 

17. Percentage of students doing projects in collaboration with other universities / 

industry / institute - wards / recognitions received at the national and international 

level by Faculty/ Doctoral / Post- Doctoral fellows (*SS/SA internship/field work/other)-NIL 

 
18. Present details of departmental infrastructural facilities with regard to 

a) Library - Facility of Central Library- Yes 

     - Departmental Library- No 

b) Internet facilities for staff and students –No 

c) Total number of class rooms –Under Construction  

d) Class rooms with ICT facility - Nil 

e) Students’ laboratories –Nil 

f) Research laboratories – Nil 
 

19. Does the department obtain feedback forms 

g) Faculty on curriculum as well as teaching-learning-evaluation? If yes, 

how does the department utilize the feedback? – Yes, by Google Form 

 

h) Students on staff, curriculum and teaching-learning-evaluation and how 

does the department utilize the feedback? - Yes, by Google Form 
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i) Alumni and employers on the programmes offered and how does the  department 

utilize the feedback? – Yes, by Phone & Google Form 

Feedback forms 

 From Students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

 From Faculty 

 From Support Staff 

 From Alumni. 

 

 
20. List the distinguished Alumni of the department - 

Sr.No Name Which programme/ 

course completed in 

CSU’s (Formerly RSKS) 

department  

Year of 

complete  

Present 

employment/ 

Post 

Department 

Detail  

1 Dr. Dinesh 

Chandra Pandey 

P.hd  Guest Teacher Sahitya Deptt. 

SRK Campus 
2 Shri Pankaj Acharya  Permanent 

Asstt. Professor 

Sahitya Deptt. 

SRK Campus 
 

21. List the teaching methods adopted by the faculty for different programmes. – 

Lecture method, Assignments and Seminars for UG, PG, Paper presentation and 

contact method for Research scholars. -    All 

 

22. How does the department ensure that programme objectives are constantly met and 

learning outcomes are monitored? –  
 

 

23. Highlight the participation of students and faculty in extension activities. – By Lecture and 

 Cultural Activity 
 

 

24. Give details of “beyond syllabus scholarly activities” of the department. 

- Organizing debate and seminars for the students. Yes 

- Conducting weekly Sangoshties- Yes 

- Participating in various seminars and presenting research papers. Yes 
 

25. Briefly highlight the contributions of the department in generating new 

knowledge, basic or applied. – 

1. Editing, Translating and writing various books. -  Yes 

2. Writing, presenting and publishing research articles. - Yes 

3. Organizing Workshop and language spoken camp. - Yes 
 

26. Detail five major Strengths, Weaknesses, Opportunities and Challenges (SWOC ) 

of the department. – 

Five major Strengths – 

  To know Indian Knowledge System & Cultural. 

  To bring out his character. 
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  To make a good citizen. 

  Respect his cultural and his duties. 

  Study with a deep knowledge. 

  

Five major Weaknesses – 

 Not complete faculty. 

 Lack of Resources.  

 Students Background      

 Language Problem  

 Lack of Transport.  

 

 

 

 Five Major Opportunities  

 Public Attitude 

  Acting 

  Music 

  Culture Knowledge 

 Modern Lecture Creation 

 Five Major Challenges– 

 के्षत्रीय प्रभाव  

  पाश् चात् य ्रभााव  

  ्ेरभरणा का अााव  

  संस् कृत कउ ेपेषा  

  संस् कृत के ्रभचार कउ चजनीती  

27. Future plans of the department. – 
 

 To making a big Modern Sanskrit Literature Center. 

 To collection of manuscript. 

 To publish a departmental magazine. 

 To Research in the field of Viman Shastra and Modern Subject. 

 

 

 

 
 


